2026 Shutdown Dates — EPMC (including EV1,
Machining and Mod 4 i6, excluding Mod 1 i4, AJ-133,

NC-11)

Dear Colleague

Please find below the 2026 Shutdown dates for EPMC (excluding Mod 1 i4, AJ-133 and NC-11) for
the following holiday seasons.

NEW YEAR | Thursday, 1 January — Friday 2 January 2026 | 1 Statutory & 1 Annual

EASTER | Monday, 06 April — Tuesday, 07 April | 2 Statutory

SPRING | Monday, 4 May | 1 Statutory

WHITSUN | Monday, 25 May | 1 Statutory

SUMMER | Monday, 27 July — Friday, 07 August | 10 Annual

SUMMER | Monday, 31 August | 1 Statutory

CHRISTMAS | Thursday, 24 December — Thursday, 31 December | 2 Statutory & 4 Annual

NEW YEAR | Friday, 01 January 2027 | 1 Statutory (2027 entitlement)

Summary

8 Statutory Holidays — 2026 entitlement
15 Annual Holidays — 2026 entitlement
1 Statutory Holiday — 2027 entitlement

Any remaining flex or service days can be booked in agreement with your supervisor/line
manager.
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